

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin – 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty
Controller of Examinations
(Addl. Charge)
Alipurduar University

Mobile: 09474844297 Alipurduar - 736 122 West Bengal, India

Mail: controllerapdu@gmail.com

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/023/2022

P.G. NOTIFICATION

The students, if desired, may apply online by clicking the option "Apply for PPR/PPS" in the portal apduexams.net for post publication scrutiny reassessment / post publication scrutiny of P.G. 4th Semester Examination, 2022 (Theoretical Paper's only), on payment of fee of Rs. 150.00 for each paper for PPR and Rs. 75.00 for each paper for PPS from 2nd September 2022, afternoon to 6th September 2022, 11:59 PM.

The students can apply for Post Publication Reassessment (PPR) and Post Publication Scrutiny (PPS) not more than 50% (Two papers') of their Theoretical Paper's.

Sd/Controller of Examinations (Addl.)
Alipurduar University

Date: 01.09.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Addl.), Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 3. The Account Officer, Finance Department, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 4. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Addl.) for his kind information and necessary action, Alipurduar University.
- 5. The Secretary, PG Board of Studies, for his kind information, Alipurduar University.
- 6. The Heads/Coordinators of four academic Departments (Physics, Chemistry, English & History), Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 7. Guard file.